Swargiya Chandra Singh Shahi Government Post
Graduate College Kapkote (Bageshwar)

Feedback Report 2022-2023

Name of Feedback Date Mode of
Feedback
Students Feedback on 11" April 2023 to | Online
curriculum Academic Session | 15" April 2023 Feedback Form
2022-23, Odd semester
Students Feedback on 14™ August 2023 | Online
curriculum, Academic Session | to 21% August Feedback Form
2022-23, EVEN semester 2023

Teachers Feedback on Ist year | 10® and 11 Online
Syllabus under NEP September 2023 Feedback Form

Feedback of Alumni/ Parents | 27" August 2022 | Online
& Other Stakeholders to 5™ March 2023 | Feedback Form

*Note: The session was delayed, even semester examinations were conducted in August and September,
therefore Feedback for the session 2022-2023 from even semesters students and teachers were collected in
August and September 2023




Students’ Feedback on curriculum, Academic Session 2022-23, Odd
semester,

Feedback Date: 11" April 2023 to 15™ April 2023

Course
72 reaponses

( Hindi)

( Sanskrit)

( Drawing & Painting)
( English)

{ Home Science)

Semester

72 responses

@ 15t semester
@ 3rd semester
& 5th Semester




Rate How challenging was the syllabus offered by the course/ Hedid ®+ o B gRI U fdan T
qr&ashH faaT gArargol o1

72 responses

@ To a great extent FTH! &G TF
® Moderate! He3Hq

® Some what TS T4 0@

@ Very lintles 8 &H

Was the entire syllabus is completed in time/ &1 3{TY&H] GISdhH 1107 g3l ?

72 responses

® To a great extent! FIP] BE G
@ Moderate/ TE1

© Some what! 4 &4 0%

@ Very litle/ dgd &H

The Course is relevant and enhance your knowledge and skills/ GT&TsH W ¢ 3R SHT9SH] 1 Td
DI DI Fgral &

72 responses

@ To a great extent! HTH! §G 0F
® Moderate! Heq

® Some what TS 74 d&

@ Very litle/ d&T @A




The curriculum is designed so as to enhance your employability/ TTEUHH $I 3TH! AR &Hdl Hi
gg & ferg fEsms faar mar g

72 responses

@® To a great extent/ FIP! 86 06
® Moderate/ {3

® Some what! T §a d&

@ Very lntley A48T &H

Modern teaching aids, power point presentations, web-resources, multi-media, e-content etc. are

used by most of the teachers while teaching/314f@. .~ @1 3ugr siftmia e e & R Hd §

72 responses

@ To a great extent FTH! &G 76
® Moderate! HegH

® Some what T3 B4 d@

@ Very lintles A48T &H




The teachers guide the students for overall personality development of the student/R&F IF &

oY Afddd faerg & fou o &1 areda o ¢

72 responses

@ To a great extent FTH! &G TF
® Moderate! He3H
® Some what T& 74 0@

A @ Very litle/ @81 ®H

The internal assessment and evaluation process is fair and unbiased/3{idR® Hedid 3R Tedid-

yfeha g 3R e g

72 responses

@ To a great extent FTH! &G 76
@ Moderate/ He3Hq

® Some what T3 T4 0@

@ Very lintles 481 A

The teachers encourage the students to participate in extra-curricular, co-curricular activities/fR1&/d®

B! D UGAR, Fg-UreHH Tfafaftdl # wi a1 & oy uicied ovd §

72 responses

@ To a great extent FTH! &G 76
® Moderate! Hery

® Some what T T4 0@

@ Very litles 8 &H




The teachers keep the students updated about the latest developments in the subject/area of
knowledge./R1&@ Bl &1 I & fawyg / &7 & Fdi=ad [deg & aR ¥ use 3@ ¢

72 responses

@ yes r'if‘l
® no AEl

Analysis & Action Taken

odd semester: 72 Responses

Too a
great Some Very
Question extent | Moderate | What Little | Action Taken

Rate How
challenging was the | 33 309
syllabus offered by
the course

Was the entire
syllabus is 58.30% 11.10% | ni Teachers are instructed to
completed in time complete syllabus in time
The Course is
relevant and
enhance your 55.60% 11.10%
knowledge and
skills

The curriculum is
designed so as to
enhance your
employability

Modern teaching
aids, power point
presentations, web-
resources, multi- Teachers are instructed to
media, e-content 33.30% 13.90% use smart boards more
etc. are used by frequently

most of the
teachers while
teaching




The teachers guide
the students for
overall personality
development of the
student

65.30%

The internal
assessment and
evaluation process
is fair and unbiased

Teachers are instructed to
tell students about internal
assessments parameters

The teachers
encourage the
students to
participate in extra-
curricular, co-
curricular activities

The teachers keep
the students
updated about the
latest developments
in the subject/area
of knowledge.

YES-98.6%

No-1.4%




Students Feedback on curriculum, Academic Session 2022-23, EVEN
semester

Feedback Date: 14™ August 2023 to 21% August 2023

Course
66 responses

®BA

® MA ( Hindi)

© MA. ( Sanskrit)

@ MA ( Drawing & Painting)
@ A ( English)

® MA. { Home Science)

Semester
66 responses

® 2nd semester
@ 4th semeaster
) Gth Semester




Rate How challenging was the syllabus offered by the course/ Hedid &+ fb HI gRI U f&g1 1
qrSashH faaT gATargol o1

66 responses

Was the entire syllabus is completed in time/ &1 3{TY&H] GISdhH Tﬁﬁéﬂ ?

66 responses

@® To a great extent/ FIP! 86 06
® Moderate/ {3

® Some what T3 §q 0@

@ Very lntles 480 ®H

® To a great extent! HIP] B 9F
@ Moderate! 78T

© Some what! 4 &4 0%

@ Very little/ g8 HH




The Course is relevant and enhance your knowledge and skills/ 9T&IsH AT § 3R 9] 911 U4
DI DI qGI &

66 responses

@® To a great extent/ FIP! 86 06
® Moderate/ {3

® Some what T3 §q 0@

@ Very lntles 480 ®H

The curriculum is designed so as to enhance your employability/ UTEUHH ] US| SR &fHaT &1
gg & forg fesms= faar mar g

66 responses

@ To a great extent FTH! &G 76
® Moderate! HegH

® Some what T3 B4 d@

@ Very little/ d8T HH




Modern teaching aids, power point presentations, web-resources, multi-media, e-content etc. are

used by most of the teachers while teaching/3nyf ...~ &1 3gai siftrmia fRiae Rreor & R avd &

66 responses

@ To a great extent FTH! &G TF
® Moderate! He3Hq

® Some what TS T4 0@

@ Very lintles 8 &H

The teachers guide the students for overall personality development of the student/R&F B3 &

Y Afddd faemg & o @ &1 ariee o3d §

66 responses

@ To a great extent FTH! &G 76
@ Moderate/ He3Hq

® Some what T3 T4 0@

@ Very lintles 481 A

The internal assessment and evaluation process is fair and unbiased/3{idR@® G| S?I?HEJW
wfsran Py oi Freer 8

66 responses

@ To a great extent/ FIP! 86 06
® Moderate! He3Hq

® Some what TS 74 d&

@ Very litley 48T A




The teachers encourage the students to participate in extra-curricular, co-curricular activities/fR&@®
B! B UIGATR, Ge-UrgwH Tafafedl # 4T o & [y Wiefed &xd ¢

66 responses

@ To a great extent! HH! &G 0F
® Moderate! H:3H

® Some what! & 7d d&

@ Very lntley A48T &H

The teachers keep the students updated about the latest developments in the subject/area of

knowledge./R1&@ @131 @1 I & Ay / &7 & Fdi=ad [deg & aR ¥ suse 3@ ¢

66 responses

@ ves &1
® no A8l

Analysis & Action Taken

Even semester:66 Responses

Too a
great Some
Question extent | Moderate | What | Very Little | Action Taken

Rate How
challenging was the | 30309 | 59.10% | 4.50% 6.10%
syllabus offered by
the course

Was the entire
syllabus is
completed in time

Letter sent to the
University




The Course is
relevant and
enhance your
knowledge and
skills

The curriculum is
designed so as to
enhance your
employability

Modern teaching
aids, power point
presentations, web-
resources, multi-
media, e-content
etc. are used by
most of the
teachers while
teaching

IQAC suggested to
administration to install
inverter connection for
proper use of smart
boards

The teachers guide
the students for
overall personality
development of the
student

74.20%

The internal
assessment and
evaluation process
is fair and unbiased

The teachers
encourage the
students to
participate in extra-
curricular, co-
curricular activities

The teachers keep
the students
updated about the
latest developments
in the subject/area
of knowledge.

YES-95.5%

No-4.5%




Teachers Feedback on 1st year Syllabus under NEP

Feedback Date: 10™ and 11" September 2023

Subject

17 responses

® Hindi

@ Sanskrit

@ English

@ Drawing & Painting
@ Home Science

@ History

@ Economics

@ Education

172V

Rate How challenging was the syllabus offered by the course/ Heaid- &3 & @14 g1 U9 fbar 11
qreashH fae ety y1

17 responses

@ To a great extent! BT 5 oF
@ Moderate/ T

@ Some what! T 73 O

@ Very sstle/ Fg &3

Was the entire syllabus completed in time/ &1 HTGEHT YIiaddmH q})‘l g1 ?

17 responges

® yos 7
@ no AT
@ Option 3




The Course is relevant and enhance knowledge and skills of students / TISTEH UIEITH 2 om
b A HR TS ®) 4G

17 reaponses

The curriculum is designed so as to enhance employability of students/ TTSTA ool aft Yo
B ) A & o fRumes g B

17 reaparnsss

Analysis and action taken

Question

Too a
great
extent Moderate

Very
Little

Action Taken

Rate How
challenging was the
syllabus offered by
the course

29.4% 47.1%

17.6%

Was the entire
syllabus is
completed in time

Yes -100%

The Course is
relevant and
enhance your
knowledge and
skills of students

The curriculum is
designed so as to
enhance
employability of
students

Letter sent to the
university




Feedback of Alumni/ Parents & Other Stakeholders
Feedback Date: Form open from 27" August 2022 to 5™ March 2023

you are /319 &1 %

46 responses

@ Parent/ HHHEH
@ A!ur‘\nn'{ﬂ G
@ Other Stakeholder 3 [EawRs

How far do you think that the course offered in the college is relevant to the needs of the day, 314
Hel a Grad & [ Picrel H U faa1 ST aTa Uradd 3T $1 TRe<al B 1ed Wi ¢

46 responses

How far do you think that the course make the students employable 319 fae=1 Grad € fa uraaan
S| &) SR & 41 F41a1 8

A6 responses




How far do you think that the course added value to your professional skills and life skills
feper Terdl € 1 uraren A S UiaR Bieiel SR i S 7 e wigl ¢

46 responzes

o

How far are you satisfied with the facilities and support system of college 3T @Ictol @1 gfauraft
M e woneht @ Fel a dqp @

A6 responses

How far are you satisfied with the facilities and support system of college
IR T YITeh § el db GqP §

46 responses

@ 100%
® 5%
® 50%
@ 25%




Analysis and Action Taken

Question 100% 75%
How far do you think that the 45.7% | 41.3%
course offered in the college is
relevant to the needs of the day

How far do you think that the
courses make the students
employable

How far do you think that the
course added value to your
professional skills and life skills
(for alumni)

How far are you satisfied with the
facilities and support system of
college

How far do you think that the
college contributes to social
upliftment of the community

Feedback Action taken
The career counselling Cell have organized many session
Suggestions- related to self-employment. Such as -

e Moral & Social values e 0On 15/3/2023 one day workshop Apprenticeship
should be given with portal conducted in collaboration with ITI Kapkote.
curriculum On 23/3/2023 and 24/3/2023, a program on Public
Program on Police Speaking and Legal awareness for Women was
Protection should be conducted in collaboration with Ghanshyam Oli
organized. Child Welfare Society.

Courses related to On 4/5/2023 a session on Art and Craft was
Self-Employment conducted.

should be included On 23/5/2023 Session about Self- employment
Extra Class for job opportunities in Yoga.

preparation should be On 18/7/2023, Awareness Program about Prime
given. Minister Employment Generation Programme.

Digitally signed
by Dalip Singh
Negi

Date: 2024.04.22
16:28:39 +05'30'

Principal
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